RITRAMA SpA Partita IVA/VAT code IT 01676140153 Sedi produttive: )
l Sede legale e amministrativa - Cap. Soc. € 8.824.950 i.v. Polo Industriale Berbentina
Uffici e centro di taglio e logistica  Socio Unico FEDRIGONI SpA 60041 Sassoferrato (AN) - Italy

' Via Senatore Simonetta, 24 Reg. Imprese MB - Monza e Brianza ISL' :gg 007733229%7403661
20867 Caponago (MB) - Italy Comp. Reg. R.E.A. N. 1871535
Tel. +39 02 955459 1 info@ritrama.com Viale Industrie, 30
Fax +39 02 955459 01 www.ritrama.com 20060 Basiano (Ml) - Italy
Tel. +39 02 923 948 1
self-adhesive materials Direzione e Coordinamento da parte di Fedrigoni Holding Limited Fax +39 02 923 948 39
07" October 2020

Certificate of compliance for AR827

Hereby we confirm that the adhesive AR 827 is certified through laboratory of ISEGA GmbH, Aschaffenburg
(certified through DACH; ISO 17025) under the number 53093 U 20.

Label materials and film laminates coated with the adhesive meet the demand of the

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials
and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC,
Official Journal of the European Union L 338/4 of 13.11.2004, modified by app. no. 5.17 of the regulation (EC)
No 596/2009 of 18 June 2009, Official Journal of the European Union L 188 of 18 July 2009, article 3,

as well as of the

(Foodstuffs, Consumer Goods and Animal Feed Code (Foodstuff and Animal Feed Code — LFGB) in the version
of the notification of 3 June 2013 (BGBI. p. 1426), last amendment by article 97 of the decree of 19 June 2020
(BGBI. I p. 1328), §§ 30 and 31),

as far as the adhesive is concerned.
Migration requirements of the

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food, Official Journal of the European Union L 12/1 of 15 January 2011, last
amendment by Commission Regulation (EU) No 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020, Official Journal of the
European Union L 288/1 of 3 September 2018,

are met by the samples coated with the adhesive grade for the purpose described.

Thus, the adhesive AR 827 according to the sample material submitted may be safely used for the coating of
labels. The adhesive layers of these may stand in direct contact with dry and moist, non-fatty foodstuffs.

The certificate of compliance has a validity of 2 years. It consists of 1 page.

REGULATORY AFFAIRS OFFICE

Disclaimer:

This information is for guidance only, it is based on our most up-to-date knowledge and experience and we cannot assume any liability for damage caused through its use.
This statement does not constitute any warranty, express or implied and is only intended for the recipient and cannot therefore be transferred to any third party. We cannot
assume any liability for using our products in conjunction with other materials.

All our products are sold subject to Ritrama’s general sales conditions and please additionally note that you should ensure that any existing laws are observed.

This publication replaces all previous versions published and any and all information is subject to change without notice.



